

*In the Court of the Add. Dist. and Sess. Judge, Special Court
(E.C. Act.), Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.*

MACC No. –66 /2024 (R-)

CNR NO-WBDD01-001156-2024

Present: Shri Nachiketa Bera ((JO CodeWB00853)

Order No-04

29-08-2024

Today is fixed for S.R. and appearance. Petitioner files advocate hazira. No S.R. has been received against the O.P./Ins. Co. Ltd.

S.R. against the O.P./Owner has been received after proper service but O.P./Owner did not appear before this Court today. **Let the matter be heard ex-part against the O.P./Owner.**

To- 13-12-2024 for S.R. against the O.P./Ins. Co. Ltd.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Special Court (Elec. Act), Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Special Court (Elec. Act), Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.