

*In the Court of the Add. Dist. and Sess. Judge, Special Court
(E.C. Act.), Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.*

MACC No. –66 /2024 (R-)

CNR NO-WBDD01-00156-2024

Present: Shri Nachiketa Bera ((JO CodeWB00853)

Order No-06

12-03-2025

The case is fixed for hearing the petition u/s. 169(2) of M.V. Act filed by the O.P./Ins. Co. Ltd. Both the parties file separate advocate hazira. The case record is taken up for hearing the instant petition. Heard both the side. Considered and prayer is allowed. Petitioner is directed to supply the documents to the O.P/Ins. Co. Ltd. as sought for.

Fix- 30-06-2025 for filing W.O. by the O.P./Ins. Co. Ltd.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Special Court (Elec. Act), Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Special Court (Elec. Act), Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.